

M/s Basandrai Bottlers Pvt. Ltd. Vs. HPSEBL & Another.

CWP No. 12192 of 2025

28.7.2025

Present: Mr.Arvind Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Sunil Mohan Goel, Senior Advocate, alongwith
Mr.Raman Jamalta, Advocate, for respondents.

**CWP No. 12192 of 2025 and CMP No. 17934 of
2025**

Notice. Mr.Raman Jamalta, Advocate, waives
service and accepts notice on behalf of respondents and seeks
time to file reply. Be filed, as prayed, within two weeks,
positively.

List on **20th August, 2025.**

CMP No.17936 of 2025

Allowed. Applicant/appellant is exempted from filing
translated copy of Annexure P-2, at this stage, subject to filing
of the same within seven days, as and when directed to do so.

The application stands disposed of.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

***(Sushil Kukreja),
Judge.***

28th July, 2025.
(Keshav)