

M/s Basandrai Brothers Pvt. Ltd. Vs. HPSEBL & another.

CWP No.12192 of 2025

Item No. (D-29)

20.08.2025

Present: Mr. Arvind Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Raman Jamalta, Advocate, for the respondents.

As per office report, neither the reply has been filed on behalf of the respondents, nor the translated copy of Annexure P-2 has been filed by the petitioner.

Counsels pray for time to do the needful.

List on **24.09.2025**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

20th August, 2025
(munish thakur)