

M/s Basandrai Brothers Pvt. Ltd. Vs. HPESBL & another.

Item No. (D-51)

CWP No.12192 of 2025

24.09.2025

Present: Mr. Arvind Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Senior Advocate with Mr. Abhinav Mohan Goel, Advocate, for the respondents.

As prayed for, list on **04.11.2025**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

24th September, 2025
(munish thakur)