

Item No.D-32

M/s Basandrai Bottlers Pvt. Ltd. vs. HPSEBL and another

CWP No.12192 of 2025

17.03.2026 Present: Mr. Arvind Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Senior Advocate with Mr. Raman Jamalta, Advocate, for the respondents.

Counsel for the petitioner submits that he would not be relying upon Annexure P-2 and, therefore, there is no need to file true translation of the said document. Ordered accordingly as suggested by the counsel.

Reply has already been filed. Replication be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

List on **06.05.2026**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

March 17, 2026 (KS)